16-15

WMO SCHEDULE R

Watershed Management Permit No.

.Doc# 1703429058 Fee ≇68.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY

### NOTICE OF WATERSHED MANAGEMENT PERMIT REQUIREMENTS

ANL	OBLIGATIONS OF P.	ERPETUAL MAINTER	NANCE	& OPERATIO	ÇOOK	COUNTY REC		
Name	e of Project: Touhy & Larar	nie Development			DATE	: 02/03/201	11:39	AM PG: 1 0
	<u> </u>						-	
A. NO No.	OTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1 held by	· · ·	, ,		holder),(a pr Trustee), (an		-	
		(Name of Trust H		OW 5: 1-15: 05				capacity)
of .	(Name of Corporation)	Corporation), (a General Pa	rtner	GW Fidelity 2E	of Partnership)		rtnership),	
is the records develo	aging Member of GW Fidelity (Name of the properties of the properties of the properties of the properties of the benefit ation District of Greater Chica	rtnership)  c.ty or properties shown on  olens attached hereto as Exh  it o use of more than one o	the attache ibit "R" a wner or us	nd specifically inco er, is subject to the	nd legally de orporated by e rules and re	escribed on t reference her egulations of	he attacho ein; said	ed sheet(s; said property being
(coveri Exhibi docum *C. NO	TICE IS FURTHER GIVEN ng the project indicated and det "R", for the development and ents on file with the District.  OTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN and maintenance and operation is	signated by the number shown for redevelopment and or con-	above) hastruction of	s been granted by the fa qualified sewer attended for construction	ne District wi system as sho under the po	own on the permit on file v	ermit and with the D	accompanying istrict requires
				Applica	bility		ွ	
A	) Volume Control Facilities			∠ Yes	□ No ·		ANT.	} 0
В	) Detention Facilities (Existing	and Proposed)		☐ Yes	√ No	0	3	
C	) Offsite or Trade-off Detention	Facilities		⊔ Yes	☑ No	0	·   တ	
D	) Stormwater Management Sys	tem(s) Component(s)		☐ Yes	√ No	7	COPIES	
E	) Native Planting Conservation	Area(s)		□ Yes	{₹ No		2	)
F)	) Compensatory Storage Area(s	)		□ Yes	✓ No		L 1/2	1
G	) Wetland/Buffer Mitigation A	rea(s)	j.	- Yes	刁 No		37	
Н	) Riparian Environment Mitiga	tion Area(s)	•	□ Yes	✓ No		74 74	1
I)	Qualified Sewer Construction				→ No	ECORDANG	전 전 8	
J)	Other			_ □ Yes	7 No	RE(	A X	
	(Include att	achments as necessary)						

D. THIS NOTICE, after it has been recorded, shall not be withdrawn, rescinded or removed, except after the District requirements relative to obligation of perpetual maintenance and operation of facilities have been satisfied with respect to the entire property described in Exhibit "R", and a written release from the obligations hereunder is obtained from the District.

Schedule R is to be executed by owner and furnished to District for proof of recordation. Owner is to pay all expenses for recording after construction and as-built survey is complete and prior to RFI to obtain return on deposit. Submit one original and one copy of the executed and recorded Schedule R along with record drawings, maximum size 30"x 36". The information provided on the record drawings must be legible when it is recorded (microfilmed). All documents submitted for filing must comply with the Illinois Plat Act and additional requirements as set forth by the County Recorder of Deeds.

1703429058 Page: 2 of 4

WMO Schedule R (Continued) Watershed Management Permit No.

This notice is intended to be given to any party or parties hereinafter acquiring any interest in the aforedescribed property, or dealing with said property in any manner whatsoever, notifying them of the requirements for obligation of perpetual maintenance and operation for facilities for said property as provided herein. The owner hereby certifies that the property is recorded in the office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds.

Signed this 1	by owner and record titleday of _Dec20	: holder dated ) <u>16</u> .	Mit	1 Soll		Impress			
СНО	OSE A. B. C. or D		701700			Corporate			
A	(for individual owner)	N/A			_ Owner	Seal Here			
В	(for Partnership) N/A	4			_ General Partner				
C	(for Limited Liability (	Company) MITCH (	GOLTZ		_ Managing Member				
D	(for Corporation N/A	4			President				
		N/A			Corporate Secretary				
E	(for property in a land	_ Individual holding p	nower of direction						
provid	ed.) OSE A. B. C. D. or .	tnership e. Corporatio		OWNER'S SIGNATU		countersign in space			
	of Illinois }	*	C						
Coun	ty of Cook ss.		0						
A	known to me to be the	otary Public in and for see same person(s) whos	e name (s) (is) (a e)	the aforesaid, DO HEREBY C out seribed to the foregoing and destrument as (his) (her)	instrument appeared l				
В	PARTNERSHIP								
	known to me to be a g whose name (s) (is) (as	general partner of the re) subscribed to the fo	N/A oregoing instrument a	nte aforesaid, LO TEREBY C partnership, ppeared before me this day in tary act, for the uses and pur-	personally known to i person, and acknowl	edged that (he) (she) signed,			
C	Limited Liability Company (LLC)								
	MITCH GOLTZ name is subscribed to t	,Managing M the preceding instrume vered the said instrume	ember of Ment as Managing Ment as Managing Mem	d County, in the State FJe1. 1 JE W. is personaber, appeared before me this ber of the LLC, as (his) (her)	onally known to me to day in person, and a	o be the same person whose acknowledged that (he) (she)			
D	CORPORATION	N				10			
	I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that  N/A  President of, and,								
	Secretary of the corporation, are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the preceding instrument as President and Secretary respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the instrument as President and Secretary of the corporation, and affixed the corporate seal of the corporation, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of the corporation, as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of the corporation, for the uses and purposes there stated.								
	Given under my hand and day of M. 2010	nd official seal. this $\dot{\underline{1}}$	. 1	TALIE RENEE ACIERTO Official Seal y Public - State of Illinois					
			Natal	u Renee accus	My Com	mission Expires Aug 4, 2020			
	Commission expires	814	, 20 <u>12</u> 0	(Notary Public)	h				
E	LAND TRUST		COUN	TERSIGNATURE					
			COUN	LIGIGINEFURD					
	(Trust Officer)	<del></del> .	(Trust No.)	held by	(Name of Trustee)	as Trustee.			

1703429058 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE WEST 120.0 FEET OF THE EAST 440.0 FEET OF LOT 1 IN THE ASSESSORS DIVISION, ALSO KNOWN AS LOT 14 OF THE COUNTY CLERKS DIVISION, BEING THE NORTH 3 CHAINS OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE 3RD PRINCIPAL VERIDIAN, IN THE VILLAGE OF SKOKIE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, SUBJECT TO THE RIGHTS OF THE PUBLIC AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, IN AND TO THOSE PORTIONS THEREOF TAKEN, USED OR DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC ROAD PURPLES.

Such legal description shall be subject to confirmation during the Due Diligence Period by the Title Commitment and Survey.

1703429058 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## EXHIBIT

# ATTACHED TO ON COOK

OOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

1 exhibit

DOCUMENT

SEE PLAT INDEX